11.2
IS
O
15
55
2
Cy
lin

All product is sold F.O.B. shipping point. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Bimba ISO 15552 (previously 6431) Air Cylinders
How to Order
The model number for the ISO 6431 cylinders consists of four alphanumeric clusters. These designate type, bore size,
stroke length, and options. A variety of Mounting Kits are available for use with each basic cylinder. Please select the
required mounting type from the specifications shown in the appropriate Bore Size Section.
Please refer to the charts below for an example of Model Number AB-32-100-CB. This is an ISO 6431 Type Cylinder with
32mm Bore Size, 100mm Stroke Length and Cushions on both heads. Cushions and Magnetic Pistons are standard.
AB - 32 - 100 - CB
TYPE
AB
ABRL1
(cast end cap design)
Bore Size
32mm
40mm
50mm
63mm
80mm
100mm
Stroke
Enter stroke
in mm
Options
CB  -  Cushions Both Heads
CF   -  Cushion Front Head Only
CR  -  Cushion Rear Head Only
   D  -  Double Ended
EE   -  Extra Rod Extension
HR  -  High Temperature Seals2
           (-20°C to +200°C)
General Specifications
Operating Pressure Range
•	 AB
•	 ABRL
0.5 bar to 10 bar
3 bar to 8 bar
Operating Temperature Range 0°C to +80°C
Stroke Lengths 1mm to 2800mm
Note: Position Feedback available as a special option
ISO 6431 VDMA Price List
1ABRL rod material chrome plated stainless
2Not available with ABRL models
1Not available with ABRL models
Basic Model 32mm 40mm 50mm 63mm 80mm 100mm
AB-00-    - $115.65 $124.25 $136.50 $161.40 $217.25 $266.70
  add per mm stroke 0.13 0.16 0.21 0.25 0.34 0.41
*ABRL-00-    - $393.90 $461.30 $574.35 $728.40 $1007.90 $1150.80
  add per mm stroke 0.19 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.41 0.41
Options
D - Double Rod Option $27.00 $35.85 $46.65 $50.75 $60.90 $95.15
  add per mm stroke 0.18 0.20 0.28 0.32 0.48 0.54
HR - High Temperature1 56.60 61.75 62.70 67.00 102.70 117.60
EE - AB model per mm 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.17 0.17
EE - ABRL model per mm 0.16 0.16 0.21 0.21 0.27 0.27
*Pricing is for Single Rod End models only. Double Rod End/Rod Lock models are available. Consult your Bimba distributor.
11.4

PCE Air Cylinders
PCE Accessories
How to Order
The Model Number consists of five alphanumeric clusters. The first designates Type, the second Bore Size, the
third Stroke Length, the fourth Mounting style, and fifth Options.
Two examples are shown below:
	 EM-25-100-N-CNT:	 This is a double acting ISO 6432 cylinder with anodized aluminum end caps and magnet.
		  Bore size 25mm; Stroke 100mm; nose mount; cushions both ends; No rod threads.
	 PCEM-16-N-100-NT:	 This is a double acting ISO 6432 cylinder with Delrin end caps and magnet. Bore size
		  16mm; nose mount; no rod threads.
EM-25-100-N-CNT
	 E(_)  	-  Double Acting
  	 ED(_)  	-  Double Acting/Double End Rod
  	 ES(_)  	- 	Single Acting - 0-50mm Stroke
	 ESZ(_)  	-  Single Acting - HD Spring
  	 ER(_)  	-  Reverse Single Acting - HD Spring*
	 NRE(_)  	-  Non-Rotating Rod
Insert M (_) to add Piston Sensor Magnet
Bore Sizes 8, 10, 12, 16, 20, 25mm
TYPE - ISO 6432 - E Series - Aluminum End Caps
  	 N	 -	 Nose
  	 Q	 -	 Nose Mount Radial
			   Port1
  	 U	 -	 Universal Mount
1E Series only
MOUNTINGS
8mm
10mm
12mm
16mm
20mm
25mm
BORE SIZE
	 E  	 -  	1-300mm
  	 ES  	 -  	1-50mm
  	 ESZ  	 - 	 1-300mm
	 ED  	 -  	1-300mm
  	 ER  	 -  	1-100mm
	 NRE  	 -  	1-300mm
	 PCE, PCEM	 -	 1-500mm
	 PCED, PCEDM	 -	 1-300mm
Consult your Bimba distributor
for longer and non-standard
stroke lengths
STROKE
	 C	 -	Cushions Both Heads
  	 CF 	-	Cushion Front End Only
  	 CR	 -	Cushion Rear End Only
	 Y	 -	Stainless End Caps
			   (E Series 16, 20, and 25mm
			   bores with radial ports only)
  	 HR	 -	High Temperature Seals -
			   E Series only1
			   (-20°C to +200°C) strokes over
			   50mm only
	 NT 	-	No Thread Rods
	 S	 -	Piston Wearstrip
			   (16, 20, and 25mm bores only)
	 T2	 -	Low Profile Sensor Switch
			   Track - 90° CW from ports**
	 T4	 -	Low Profile Sensor Switch
			   Track - 90° CCW from ports**
	 EE	 -	Extra Rod Extension - Both
			   Ends on ED and PCED models
  1When viewed from the rear
  2Track option can be used with 8mm, 10mm,
	 12mm only
OPTIONS
  	 PCE  	- Double Acting
  	 PCEM  	- Double Acting with Piston Sensor Magnet
  	 PCED  	- Double Acting/Double End Rod
	 PCEDM  	- Double Acting/Double Rod End with Piston Sensor Magnet
Bore Sizes 16, 20, 25mm only

11.24
Bimba PCE Air Cylinders
How to Order
The Model Number for all Bimba PCE Cylinders consists of five Alphanumeric clusters. The first designates the
Type, the second the Bore Size, the third the Stroke Length, the fourth the Mounting style, and the fifth the Options.
Please refer to the chart below for an explanation of the following model number:
	 PCEM-25-100-N-CNT:	 This is a PCE Type Cylinder with a magnet, with 25mm Bore Size,
		  100mm Stroke Size, Nose Mounted, and with Cushions in Both Heads
		  and no Rod Threads.
PCEM-25-100-N-CNT
* - when viewed from the rear
TYPE
          PCE  =  Double Acting
     PCEM  =  MRS Double Acting
     PCED  =  Double Acting Double End Rod
  PCEDM  =  MRS Double Acting Double End Rod
MOUNTINGS
        N  =  Nose Mount Radial Port
      U  =  Universal Mount
BORE SIZE
16mm
20mm
25mm
STROKE
Enter
Stroke
In mm
NOTE:   Elastomer bumpers are not
	  standard for the PCE
OPTIONS
	 C	=	Cushions Both Heads
	 CF 	=	Cushion Front Only
	 CR	=	Cushion Rear Only
   HR		= 	High Temperature Seals
			   (-20o C to +200o C)
   NT  =  No Thread Rods
	 S	=	Piston Wearstrip
  	 T2	=	Low Profile (All MRS)
              90° CW from ports*
   	 T4	=	Low Profile (All MRS)
              90° CCW from ports*
	 EE	=	Extra Rod Extension
              (Both ends on ED)
11.25 For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Bimba PCE Air Cylinders
ISO 15552
Air Cylinders
ISO 15552
Accessories
ISO 6432/CETOP
Cylinders
ISO 6432
Accessories
PCE Air Cylinders
PCE Accessories
General Specifications
Weights
The Bimba PCE cylinder has stainless
steel body, stainless steel rod
and Delrin® end caps. It is ideal for
applications or operating environments
that require exposure to moisture,
lubricants and specific solvents.
BORE
16 20 25
Cushion Length (mm) Each End 18 21 21
Head Material Delrin® Plastic type 150SA
Operating Pressure
          Max.
          Min.
7 bar
0.5 bar
Operating Temperature Range -10°C to +80°C